
Budget 2026 Approved
Notes:

STAFF EXPENSES- 50000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Salary Expenses 50100 25,853.40              25,853.40              32,316.75       25,853.40      25,853.40    32,316.75    25,853.40       32,316.75     25,853.40          25,853.40       32,316.75     25,853.40           336,094.20        
Employer Tax Expense 50200 700.00                     700.00                     900.00              700.00             700.00           900.00           700.00              900.00            700.00                 700.00              900.00            700.00                  9,200.00              
Health Insurance Expense 50300 5,000.00                 5,000.00                 5,000.00          5,000.00         5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00          5,000.00        5,000.00             5,000.00          5,000.00        5,000.00              60,000.00           
Payroll Company Fees 50500 280.00                     280.00                     350.00              280.00             280.00           350.00           280.00              350.00            280.00                 280.00              350.00            280.00                  3,640.00              
Worker's Comp Insurance 50600 127.00                     127.00                     127.00              127.00             127.00           127.00           127.00              127.00            127.00                 127.00              127.00            127.00                  1,524.00              
Bonuses 50700 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      3,600.00        -                           3,600.00              
Contract Labor 50800 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   500.00              -                    -                         500.00              -                    -                           1,000.00              

Total STAFF Expense 50000 50000 31,960.40              31,960.40              38,693.75       31,960.40      31,960.40    38,693.75    32,460.40       38,693.75     31,960.40          32,460.40       42,293.75     31,960.40           415,058.20        

GENERAL OPERATIONS 60000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Church Marketing Expense 60100
On-Line Marketing Expense 60110 -                             -                             15.00                 15.00                15.00              15.00              -                      -                    -                         15.00                 -                    15.00                     90.00                     
General Marketing Expense 60120 400.00                     500.00              1,000.00         -                   -                   -                      1,600.00        -                         700.00              -                    -                           4,200.00              
Website Expenses 60140 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    21.99                    -                      -                    -                           21.99                     
TOTAL Church Marketing Expense 60100 60100 -                             400.00                     515.00              1,015.00         15.00              15.00              -                      1,600.00        21.99                    715.00              -                    15.00                     4,311.99             
Facility Operations Expense 60200
Electric 60205 2,500.00                 2,500.00                 2,500.00          2,500.00         2,500.00       2,500.00       2,500.00          2,500.00        2,500.00             2,500.00          2,500.00        2,500.00              30,000.00           
Security/Fire System Monitoring & Inspection 60210 120.00                     120.00                     120.00              120.00             120.00           120.00           120.00              120.00            120.00                 120.00              120.00            120.00                  1,440.00              
Insurance Buildings 60220 2,500.00                 2,500.00                 2,000.00          2,000.00         2,000.00       2,000.00       2,000.00          2,000.00        2,000.00             2,000.00          2,000.00        2,000.00              25,000.00           
CFR Mtg #1 Interest 60225 13,032.18              12,982.38              12,932.32       12,881.99      12,831.38    12,780.51    12,729.36       12,677.94     12,626.25          12,574.27       12,522.02     12,469.49           153,040.09        
Lawn Maintenance 60230 2,500.00                 2,500.00                 2,800.00          2,500.00         2,500.00       2,600.00       2,600.00          2,600.00        2,500.00             2,500.00          2,500.00        2,500.00              30,600.00           
Pest Control 60232 120.00                     -                             -                       120.00             -                   -                   120.00              -                    -                         120.00              -                    -                           480.00                  
Janitorial Supplies 60235 175.00                     100.00                     175.00              175.00             175.00           175.00           100.00              100.00            175.00                 100.00              175.00            175.00                  1,800.00              
Bldg Maint. Supplies 60240 200.00                     200.00                     400.00              200.00             200.00           400.00           200.00              200.00            400.00                 200.00              200.00            400.00                  3,200.00              
Waste Collection Service 60245 280.00                     280.00                     280.00              600.00             600.00           280.00           280.00              280.00            280.00                 600.00              280.00            600.00                  4,640.00              
Water Treatment Service 60250 500.00                     500.00                     500.00              500.00             500.00           500.00           500.00              500.00            500.00                 500.00              500.00            500.00                  6,000.00              
Septic Maintenance Service 60255 -                             150.00                     800.00              -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           950.00                  
Septic Repair 60256 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    500.00                 -                      -                    -                           500.00                  
AC/Heating Service 60260 -                             400.00                     -                       -                     400.00           -                   -                      400.00            -                         -                      400.00            -                           1,600.00              
AC/Heating Repair 60261 -                             -                             150.00              -                     -                   150.00           -                      150.00            -                         150.00              -                    -                           600.00                  
Telephone 60265 70.00                        70.00                        70.00                 70.00                70.00              70.00              70.00                 70.00               70.00                    70.00                 70.00               70.00                     840.00                  
Internet 60312 500.00                     500.00                     500.00              500.00             500.00           500.00           500.00              500.00            500.00                 500.00              500.00            500.00                  6,000.00              
Network Maintenance 60266 -                             300.00                     -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           300.00                  

Fire Alarm System Repairs 60271 1,000.00                 -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   1,000.00          -                    -                         1,000.00          -                    -                           3,000.00              

Fire Water Storage Tank Maintenance 60288 3,000.00                 -                             2,000.00          -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           5,000.00              
Misc. Equipment Repair 60290 -                             800.00                     -                       -                     -                   800.00           -                      -                    -                         800.00              -                    -                           2,400.00              
Equipment Purchases 60295 -                             -                             150.00              -                     -                   150.00           -                      -                    150.00                 -                      -                    150.00                  600.00                  
Facility Operation Exepnse - Other 60200 200.00                     -                             500.00              -                     200.00           -                   200.00              -                    200.00                 -                      500.00            -                           1,800.00              
Total Facility Operations Expense 60200 60200 26,697.18              23,902.38              25,877.32       22,166.99      22,596.38    23,025.51    22,919.36       22,097.94     22,521.25          23,734.27       22,267.02     21,984.49           279,790.09        
General Operating Expense 60300
Accounting/Bookkeeping Expense 60301 1,300.00                 1,300.00                 1,300.00          1,300.00         1,300.00       1,300.00       1,300.00          1,300.00        1,300.00             1,300.00          1,300.00        1,300.00              15,600.00           
Bank Charges 60302 10.00                        10.00                        10.00                 10.00                10.00              10.00              10.00                 10.00               10.00                    10.00                 10.00               10.00                     120.00                  
NSF Returned Check Expense 60303 25.00                        25.00                        25.00                 25.00                25.00              25.00              25.00                 25.00               25.00                    25.00                 25.00               25.00                     300.00                  
Merchant Fees/Bank Charges 60304 1,000.00                 1,000.00                 1,000.00          1,000.00         1,000.00       1,000.00       1,000.00          1,000.00        1,000.00             1,000.00          1,000.00        1,000.00              12,000.00           
Computer Equipment Repair 60306 50.00                        -                             1,000.00          50.00                -                   -                   50.00                 -                    -                         50.00                 -                    -                           1,200.00              
Copier Lease 60308 675.00                     675.00                     675.00              675.00             675.00           675.00           675.00              675.00            675.00                 675.00              675.00            675.00                  8,100.00              
Copier Supplies 60309 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          

 Budget Sub-Category Total 2026 Actuals
Budget Category/Totals 2026 Budgeted



Finance Fees 60313 30.00                        30.00                        30.00                 30.00                30.00              30.00              30.00                 30.00               30.00                    30.00                 30.00               30.00                     360.00                  
Miscellaneous General Expense 60314 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Office Decoration Expense 60315 -                             50.00                        -                       -                     50.00              -                   -                      50.00               -                         -                      50.00               -                           200.00                  
Office Supplies 60316 75.00                        75.00                        300.00              75.00                75.00              120.00           75.00                 75.00               75.00                    120.00              75.00               75.00                     1,215.00              
Postage & Shipping 60317 50.00                        -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   50.00                 -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           100.00                  
Staff Appreciation/Fellowship 60318 50.00                        50.00                        50.00                 50.00                50.00              50.00              350.00              50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               50.00                     900.00                  
Productivity Software 60319 880.00                     800.00                     3,000.00          800.00             800.00           800.00           800.00              800.00            800.00                 800.00              800.00            800.00                  11,880.00           
Volunteer Appreciation- Office 60320 -                             100.00                     -                       -                     100.00           -                   -                      100.00            -                         -                      100.00            -                           400.00                  
Business Fees 60322 -                             -                             65.00                 -                     -                   -                   50.00                 -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           115.00                  
Background Checks 64140 50.00                        600.00                     500.00              50.00                50.00              50.00              50.00                 50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               50.00                     1,600.00              
TOTAL General Operating Expense 60300 60300 4,195.00                 4,715.00                 7,955.00          4,065.00         4,165.00       4,060.00       4,465.00          4,165.00        4,015.00             4,110.00          4,165.00        4,015.00              54,090.00           
TOTAL GENERAL OPERATIONS 60000 30,892.18              29,017.38              34,347.32       27,246.99      26,776.38    27,100.51    27,384.36       27,862.94     26,558.24          28,559.27       26,432.02     26,014.49           338,192.08        

MISSIONS AND OUTREACH MINISTRY 61000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Outreach - Hope and Maple22 61035 300.00                     300.00                     300.00              300.00             300.00           300.00           300.00              300.00            300.00                 300.00              300.00            300.00                  3,600.00              
Outreach - Special Events 61070 -                             1,000.00                 1,000.00          -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    500.00                 1,000.00          500.00            500.00                  4,500.00              
61000 - Missions & Outreach Totals 61000 300.00                     1,300.00                 1,300.00          300.00             300.00           300.00           300.00              300.00            800.00                 1,300.00          800.00            800.00                  8,100.00             

SUNDAY WORSHIP EXPERIENCE 62000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Printed Materials 62010 250.00                     -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           250.00                  
First Time Guest Gifts 62025 100.00                     -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           100.00                  
Police Traffic Support 62035 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Special Worship Events Expense 62040 -                             600.00             600.00                  
Communion Supplies 62070 65.00                        165.00                     40.00                 165.00             40.00              165.00           65.00                 165.00            40.00                    165.00              40.00               40.00                     1,155.00              
Special Day Service 62040 500.00                     -                             -                       100.00             200.00           200.00           -                      -                    -                         -                      100.00            250.00                  1,350.00              
Afters 62085 -                             -                             -                       -                     100.00           -                   400.00              -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           500.00                  
Total Sunday Worship Exp 62000 62000 915.00                     165.00                     40.00                 865.00             340.00           365.00           465.00              165.00            40.00                    165.00              140.00            290.00                  3,955.00             

Host Team 62500 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Cafe 62511 345.00                     200.00                     210.00              290.00             210.00           190.00           335.00              190.00            210.00                 300.00              220.00            200.00                  2,900.00              
Volunteer Appreciation 62552 60.00                        40.00                        40.00                 40.00                40.00              40.00              40.00                 40.00               40.00                    40.00                 140.00            40.00                     600.00                  
Host Team Total 62500 405.00                     240.00                     250.00              330.00             250.00           230.00           375.00              230.00            250.00                 340.00              360.00            240.00                  3,500.00             

Care Ministry 67200 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Care Ministry-Card 67210 25.00                        -                             -                       25.00                -                   -                   25.00                 -                    -                         25.00                 -                    -                           100.00                  
Care Ministry- Flowers 67220 30.00                        30.00                        30.00                 30.00                30.00              30.00              30.00                 30.00               30.00                    30.00                 30.00               30.00                     360.00                  
Care Ministry-Meals 67230 60.00                        60.00                        60.00                 60.00                60.00              60.00              60.00                 60.00               60.00                    60.00                 60.00               60.00                     720.00                  
Care Ministry Totals 67200 115.00                     90.00                        90.00                 115.00             90.00              90.00              115.00              90.00               90.00                    115.00              90.00               90.00                     1,180.00             

Worship Ministry 63000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Equipment Maintenance 63100
Audio 63101 100.00                     100.00                     100.00              100.00             100.00           100.00           100.00              100.00            100.00                 100.00              100.00            100.00                  1,200.00              
Instruments 63102 100.00                     100.00              100.00           100.00                 100.00            500.00                  
Lighting 63103 2,000.00                 100.00              2,000.00             100.00            4,200.00              
Tech 63104 1,200.00                 100.00                     100.00              100.00             100.00           100.00           100.00              100.00            1,200.00             100.00              100.00            100.00                  3,400.00              
Equipment & Maintenance Total 63100 1,400.00                 2,200.00                 400.00              200.00             300.00           200.00           200.00              200.00            3,400.00             200.00              400.00            200.00                  9,300.00             
License Fees 63200
CCLI/Worship Licensing 63201 1,500.00                 1,500.00              
Other 63200 750.00                     50.00                        50.00                 50.00                470.00           50.00              50.00                 50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               50.00                     1,720.00              
License Fees Total 63200 2,250.00                 50.00                        50.00                 50.00                470.00           50.00              50.00                 50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               50.00                     3,220.00             
Staging - Set Design Expense 63400
Staging 63402; 63403 2,500.00                 2,500.00          5,000.00              



Total Staging - Set Design Expense 63400 -                             2,500.00                 -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         2,500.00          -                    -                           5,000.00             
Worship Experience 63500
Video Purchase 63501 -                             -                             50.00                 -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      50.00               -                           100.00                  
Worship Music 63502 100.00                     240.00                     100.00              100.00             100.00           100.00           100.00              100.00            100.00                 300.00              100.00            100.00                  1,540.00              
Team appreciation 63504 50.00                        50.00                        50.00                 200.00             50.00              50.00              50.00                 50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               1,200.00              1,900.00              
Worship Team Gatherings 63505 -                             -                             100.00              -                     -                   -                   100.00              -                    -                         -                      -                    100.00                  300.00                  
Total Worship Experience 63500 150.00                     290.00                     300.00              300.00             150.00           150.00           250.00              150.00            150.00                 350.00              200.00            1,400.00              3,840.00             
Worship Leaders Expense 63600
Conference & Seminar Fees 63610 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Meals & Entertainment 63615 25.00                        25.00                        25.00                 25.00                25.00              25.00              25.00                 25.00               25.00                    25.00                 25.00               25.00                     300.00                  
Travel & Loding Expense 63625 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Total Worship Leaders Expense 63600 25.00                        25.00                        25.00                 25.00                25.00              25.00              25.00                 25.00               25.00                    25.00                 25.00               25.00                     300.00                  
Total Worship Arts Ministry 63000 63000 3,825.00                 5,065.00                 775.00              575.00             945.00           425.00           525.00              425.00            3,625.00             3,125.00          675.00            1,675.00              21,660.00           

Children's Ministry Budget 64000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Production/Technology Repair/Replacement 64020 -                             200.00                     -                       -                     200.00           -                   -                      200.00            -                         -                      200.00            -                           800.00                  
Volunteer Appreciation 64010 15.00                        15.00                        15.00                 15.00                15.00              15.00              15.00                 15.00               15.00                    15.00                 215.00            15.00                     380.00                  
Curriculum 64210 2,100.00                 -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           2,100.00              
Classroom Décor and Upgrades 64222 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Large Group Production 64226 50.00                        50.00                        75.00                 100.00             50.00              50.00              50.00                 50.00               50.00                    50.00                 50.00               50.00                     675.00                  
Supplies 64350 40.00                        40.00                        40.00                 40.00                40.00              40.00              40.00                 40.00               40.00                    40.00                 40.00               40.00                     480.00                  
Children's Ministry Operations 64365 -                             350.00                     -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           350.00                  
SummerVBS/Family Camp 64370 300.00                     -                             -                       -                     2,000.00       2,000.00       100.00              -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           4,400.00              
Children's Pastor Expense 64400 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Staff Training 64455 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Teacher-Partner Training 64450 -                             -                             -                       -                     300.00           -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      200.00            -                           500.00                  
Partner T-Shirts 64650 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Children's Ministry Total 64000 64000 2,505.00                 655.00                     130.00              155.00             2,605.00       2,105.00       205.00              305.00            105.00                 105.00              705.00            105.00                  9,685.00             

Student Ministry 65000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Student Pastor Expenses 65100 75.00                   75.00                   75.00              75.00             75.00           75.00           75.00             75.00            75.00                75.00             75.00            75.00                 900.00              

Student Service 65145 250.00                 400.00                 400.00           300.00          300.00         -               -                      400.00            400.00                 600.00              400.00            500.00                  3,950.00           

Student Ministry Special Events 65222 -                       -                       300.00           -                 300.00         -               -                      -                    -                         -                      300.00            -                           900.00              

Student Ministry Supplies/Resources 65240/65235 150.00                 150.00                 300.00           150.00          300.00         150.00         -                      300.00            1,000.00             150.00              150.00            300.00                  3,100.00           

Retreats, Camps, and Conferences 65270 -                       -                       -                  -                 -               -               -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                     

Student Summer Events 65228 -                       -                       -                  -                 600.00         400.00         400.00              -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           1,400.00           

Student Ministry Budget Totals 65000 65000 475.00                     625.00                     1,075.00          525.00             1,575.00       625.00           475.00              775.00            1,475.00             825.00              925.00            875.00                  10,250.00           

Adult Ministry 67000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Step In the River 67190 15.00                        15.00                        15.00                 15.00                15.00              15.00              15.00                 15.00               15.00                    15.00                 15.00               15.00                     180.00                  
Spiritual Formations Groups - Other 67190 100.00                     -                             -                       -                     100.00           -                   -                      100.00            -                         -                      -                    -                           300.00                  
Running Partners 67195 105.00                     -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           105.00                  
Church Lder Tng Events Expenses 67115 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         300.00              -                    -                           300.00                  
Rooted 67161 -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      1,750.00        250.00                 325.00              3,000.00        -                           5,325.00              
Adult Ministry Total 67000 220.00                     15.00                        15.00                 15.00                115.00           15.00              15.00                 1,865.00        265.00                 640.00              3,015.00        15.00                     6,210.00             

Executive Team 68000 # Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Lead Pastor Expenses 68100 20.00                        20.00                        20.00                 20.00                20.00              20.00              20.00                 20.00               20.00                    20.00                 20.00               20.00                     240.00                  
Staff Development 68500 100.00                     -                             -                       -                     100.00           -                   -                      200.00            -                         -                      -                    -                           400.00                  
Executive Team Total 68000 120.00                     20.00                        20.00                 20.00                120.00           20.00              20.00                 220.00            20.00                    20.00                 20.00               20.00                     640.00                  

TOTAL MINSTRY BUDGET 8,580.00                 6,875.00                 2,395.00          2,600.00         6,040.00       3,875.00       2,195.00          4,075.00        5,870.00             5,335.00          5,930.00        3,310.00              57,080.00           



Total Combined Ministry/Ops Budget 71,732.58              69,152.78              76,736.07       62,107.39      65,076.78    69,969.26    62,339.76       70,931.69     65,188.64          67,654.67       75,455.77     62,084.89           818,430.28        

Non- Expense Cash Outflows Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTALS
Principal CFR Mtg 9,293.53                 9,343.33                 9,393.39          9,443.72         9,494.33       9,545.20       9,596.35          9,647.77        9,699.46             9,751.44          9,803.69        9,856.22              114,868.43        
Major Capital Maintenance Savings 923.08                     923.08                     1,153.85          923.08             1,153.85       923.08           923.08              1,153.85        923.08                 923.08              1,153.85        923.08                  12,000.04           
Major Capital Investment -                             -                             -                       -                     -                   -                   -                      -                    -                         -                      -                    -                           -                          
Emergency Fund Savings 1,153.84                 1,153.84                 1,442.30          1,153.84         1,442.30       1,153.84       1,153.84          1,442.30        1,153.84             1,153.84          1,442.30        1,153.84              14,999.92           
Non- Expense Cash Outflows Total 11,370.45              11,420.25              11,989.54       11,520.64      12,090.48    11,622.12    11,673.27       12,243.92     11,776.38          11,828.36       12,399.84     11,933.14           141,868.39        

2026 Budget Total Including Non-Expense Cash Outflows 83,103.03              80,573.03              88,725.61       73,628.03      77,167.26    81,591.38    74,013.03       83,175.61     76,965.02          79,483.03       87,855.61     74,018.03           960,298.67        


